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LAWRENCE J. SEMENZA, III, P.C. Lawrence J. Semenza, 111, Esq.

10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150 ljs@semenzalaw.com

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Telephone: (702) 835-6803 Christopher D. Kircher, Esq.
Facsimile:(702) 920-8669 cdk@semenzalaw.com

February 22, 2016
VIA E-MALIL (jalbregts@nevadafirm.com)
Jeffrey Albregts, Esq.
400 South Fourth Street, Third Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
RE: Wynn Las Vegas, LLC ("Wynn'"') v. Mario LaBarbera ('"LaBarbera'')

Dear Mr. Albregts,

This letter is regarding the witness disclosure in Wynn's Third Supplemental Rule 16.1 Disclosure
and Wynn's offer to permit you to take the deposition of any or all of these witnesses prior to the

trial in the above-referenced matter.

Before the Pretrial Conference on February 18, 2016, I asked if you would like to take the
deposition of any of these witnesses and offered to continue the trial if necessary to ensure there
is sufficient time for the deposition(s). At that time, you did not indicate a desire to take the
deposition of any of these potential witnesses. Nonetheless, if you would like to take the deposition
of any or all of these individuals, please let me know. If you would like to discuss this matter

more, please feel free to contact my office.

Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.

Truly yours,

b

Christopher D. Kircher, Esq.
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5 HOLLEY-DRIGGS-“WALCH
| FINE-WRAY-PUZEY-THOMPSON

PLEASE REPLY TO LAS VEGAS OFFICE
WRITER'S EMAIL: JALBREGTS(@NEVADAFIRM.COM

February 24, 2016

Via Email and U.S. Mail

Mzr. Christopher D. Kircher, Esq.
Lawrence J. Semenza, 111, PC
10161 Park Run Drive

Suite 150

Las Vegas, NV 89145

RE: Wynnv. LaBarbera
District Court Case No. A-14-695025-C

Dear Chris:

In response to your letter dated February 22, 2016, regarding your untimely disclosure of trial
witnesses in the above-referenced action, I cannot even begin to consider taking you up on your
offer to allow me to depose these folks until I know to what it is they are going to testify at trial.
In other words, you have not adequately disclosed the scope of their knowledge or the subject
matter to which they may testify at trial, let alone why they were ‘disclosed at this late date. If
you would please provide me further and additional information as to the scope and nature of
their testimony, I can be more responsive to your letter.

With that said, we do not intend to waive our Objection to your late disclosure of these witnesses
by committing to taking their depositions now or at any time in the future. I just simply cannot
consider as much until you provide a more comprehensive disclosure of the scope of their
testimony and knowledge in this case. Until then, there is nothing for us to discuss regarding
deposing these folks. Again, we probably will not agree to depose these folks in consideration of
you being allowed to offer their testimony at trial, but I am more than willing to discuss this
matter further with you upon receiving further disclosure as to their proposed trial testimony.

As always, thank you for your professional courtesy and cooperation in this regard.

Very truly yours,

HOLLEY, DRIGGS WALCH, FINE,
| THOMPSON

JRA:hls
cc: Mr. Giacomo Miotti, Esq. and client
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LAWRENCE J. SEMENZA, III, P.C. Lawrence J. Semenza, 111, Esq.

10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150 ljs@semenzalaw.com

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Telephone: (702) 835-6803 Christopher D. Kircher, Esq.
Facsimile:(702) 920-8669 cdk@semenzalaw.com

Jarrod L. Rickard, Esq.
jlr@semenzalaw.com

February 25, 2016
VIA E-MALIL (jalbregts@nevadafirm.om)
Jeffrey Albregts, Esq.
400 South Fourth Street, Third Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
RE: Wynn Las Vegas, LLC ("Wynn") v. Mario LaBarbera ("'La Barbera"')
Dear Mr. Albregts,
This is in response to your letter dated February 25, 2016, regarding Wynn's Third Supplement
Disclosure of Witnesses pursuant to Rule 16.1. As I told you last week, the majority of the
witnesses identified are current or former employees of Wynn that verified Mr. La Barbera's
identity and/or signature when he requested and signed the casino markers at issue. Wynn
disclosed these witnesses in part to rebut any argument that his signature was forged.
The final witness disclosed by Wynn was Sandra Mele. As you know, Ms. Mele was the Director
of Credit and Collections for Wynn before she retired. Because you took her deposition and she
testified at trial in the Wynn Las Vegas, LLC v. Cristiano Tofani case, you should have an
understanding of her expected testimony. Of course, if you would like more information regarding

Ms. Mele or her expected testimony, please let me know.

If you would like to discuss this matter more or to take the depositions of these individuals, please
feel free to contact my office. I look forward to resolving this issue with you.

Truly yours,

\ N\
LR I/

Christopher D. Kircher, Esq.
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HOLLEY-DRIGGS*WALCH
| FINE-WRAY-PUZEY-THOMPSON

PLEASE REPLY TO LAas VEGAS OFFICE
WRITER'S EMAIL: JALBREGTS(@NEVADAFIRM, COM

April 5, 2016

Via Email and U.S. Mail

Mr. Lawrence J. Semenza, Esq.
10161 Park Run Drive

Suite 150

Las Vegas, NV 89145

RE: Wynn v. LaBarbera
District Court Case No. A-14-695025-C

Dear LJ:

This letter is in response to your letter dated April 5, 2016, regarding the above-
referenced action, as well as your Notice of Deposition for tomorrow for Michael Gros enclosed
therewith. With all due respect, you are improperly attempting to try this case by ambush now
and your letter and Notice of Deposition here are simply your latest effort in furtherance of as
much. Although we also previously objected to as much — meaning to your Third and Fourth
Supplements (as well as Pretrial Disclosures) pursuant to NRCP 16.1 and your unilateral Pretrial
Memorandum (to which we also objected in our Pretrial Memorandum) -- this letter sets forth
precisely our position on this issue and will be provided to the Judge before trial next week, too,
as a supplement to our Pretrial Memorandum. Furthermore, the facts you are trying to gloss over
here are not even in dispute between us and therefore important to resolution of this issue, i.e.,
your attempt to try this case by ambush now.

UNDISPUTED FACTS.

The Wynn alleges that Mr. LaBarbera executed twelve gaming markers on April 3, 2008,
totaling in excess of $1,000,000. The Wynn did not commence this action to collect on those
markers, however, for almost six years and, therefore, it had to voluntarily dismiss all of its other
claims in this action against Mr. LaBarbera because of the applicable statute of limitations,
leaving for trial it’s only remaining claim for breach of contract against him, i.e., the gaming
markers. The Wynn only timely disclosed three witnesses in this case in its Initial Disclosures
pursuant to NRCP 16.1 in October, 2014, to wit: Mr. LaBarbera, Barbara Conway and its PMK
(generally). The Scheduling Order in this case was filed December 12, 2014, setting a discovery
cutoff of July 8, 2015, which was not extended otherwise by stipulation or court order. The
Wynn conducted Mr. LaBarbera’s deposition in Rome, Italy, on June 11, 2015. The Wynn also

10315-01/1674158.doc
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April 5,2016
Page 2

made two timely supplemental disclosures pursuant to NRCP 16.1 in June, 2015, but of
documents only, not witnesses.

At his deposition in Rome, Italy, one month prior to the expiration of discovery in this
case, Mr. LaBarbera testified that not only did he not recall signing the twelve markers alleged
by the Wynn in this case, but he disavowed his signature on them altogether, albeit he would not
say they were “forged” because he did not see anybody else sign them. In other words, the
Wynn has known since then that Mr. LaBarbera could not authenticate its markers as genuine
and, indeed, he emphatically denied numerous times under oath that it was his signature on them.
Mr. LaBarbera also testified that he did not know he allegedly owed the Wynn in excess of
$1,000,000 pursuant to these markers until he was called by Mr. Pariente after returning to Italy
from his trip to the Wynn in April, 2008, and Mr. Pariente informed him of as much. Ergo, you
knew full well in June, 2015, that Mr. LaBarbera not only disputed the markers and his signature
on them, but that he also believed that they were not authentic or genuine.

Incredibly enough, the Wynn then served its Third Supplemental Disclosures on our side
in February of this year (as well as its Fourth Supplemental Disclosures late the next month,
March, 2016) untimely disclosing seven more witnesses including another PMK “as to markers
at issue, procedures and processes related to issuance of markers and gaming practices.” (Again,
the Wynn had only previously disclosed generally a PMK along with Mr. LaBarbera and Ms.
Conway.) As you know, these proposed untimely witnesses now are Sandra Mele, Michael
Gros, Scott Chang, Wail Nefei, Zuleima Shute, Alverna Duca and this PMK (“as to markers at
issue, etc”). The Wynn also listed these untimely disclosed witnesses in its Pretrial
Memorandum and Pretrial Disclosures pursuant to NRCP 16.1. Mr. LaBarbera objected to the
Wynn’s Third and Fourth Supplement (as well as Pretrial Disclosures) pursuant to NRCP 16.1,
and to the Wynn’s Pretrial Memorandum, and confirmed as much in his Pretrial Memorandum
with respect to all four of these pleadings that you are now using to try this case by ambush. As
if this procedural process were proper on the part of the Wynn, Mr. Kircher then wrote me on
February 22, 2016, offering to allow me to take the depositions of these witnesses less than two
months before trial. I responded to Mr. Kircher on February 24, 2016, noting our objections to
as much and, just as important, that the Wynn had even failed to disclose the substance of any
testimony on the part of these witnesses and, therefore, we would not even know what to depose
them on until such disclosure was received. To my knowledge, neither your office nor the Wynn
ever responded to my letter back to Mr. Kircher dated February 24, 2016.

You now inform us that you want to take the deposition tomorrow of one of these
witnesses untimely disclosed by the Wynn (Michael Gros), less than a week before trial no less,
because he is supposedly going to have hernia surgery next week. Please be advised that I am
not available for that deposition tomorrow as you have noticed it, nor will I be available for that
deposition prior to trial (or any other deposition for that matter). Your untimely disclosure of
these witnesses as well as noticing the deposition of this particular witness are patently
delinquent, not in good faith, in violation of the applicable rules, intended to prejudice Mr.
LaBarbera at trial, and possibly violative of NRCP 11.

10315-01/1674158.doc
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MR. LABARBERA’S POSITION.

There are only three witnesses for this trial, to wit: Mr. LaBabera whose deposition
testimony both of us will read into the record or to the jury, Ms. Conway whom you timely
disclosed, and the Wynn’s PMK in general (and not with respect to the specific subject matter of
gaming markers). None of the other witnesses you have untimely named should be allowed to
testify at trial as they were not timely or properly disclosed including proper disclosure of the
subject matter of their proposed testimony in this case. You have known since June, 2015, about
your need to disclose additional witnesses to authenticate the markers in question as genuine and
you failed to timely or properly act. Your attempt to do so now is nothing less than “trial by
ambush” for which you have no rationale or reasonable excuse.

With that said, I will have to you by the end of this week the designations of Mr.
LaBarbera’s deposition testimony I intend to read to the jury and/or offer into evidence at trial
pursuant to NRCP 32. I respectfully suggest that, for reasons of economy, we agree to a few
undisputed facts here, such as:

1) Mr. LaBarbera’s age (63),
2) That he has been married for 40 years,
3) That he is a citizen and resident of Palermo, Italy,

4) That he cannot attend trial because of the bench warrant issued for his
arrest by the Clark County District Attorney’s Office, and

5) That he disavows his signature on the markers alleged by the Wynn in this
case.

These facts are not disputed as you well know, and your attempt now to place at least the last fact
into dispute here on the eve of trial is nothing more than trial by ambush and we intend to
vigorously object to as much every chance we get, as well as to any such deposition testimony
you also propose to use at trial (including Mr. Gros).

I trust your understand our position on this matter and, by way of disclosure again, we
will be filing a supplement to our Pretrial Memorandum to provide a copy of this letter to the
Judge to avoid any confusion or gamesmanship on these issues on the eve of trial.

Very truly yours,

HOLIEY, DRIGGS, WALCH, FINE,
PUZEY & THOMPSON

10315-01/1674158.doc

466




April 5, 2016
Page 4

JRA:hls

cc: Hon. Ronald J. Israel
Mr. Giacomo Miotti, Esq.
and client

10315-01/1674158.doc
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LAWRENCE J. SEMENZA, III, P.C. Lawrence J. Semenza, 111, Esq.

10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150 ljs@semenzalaw.com

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Telephone: (702) 835-6803 Christopher D. Kircher, Esq.
Facsimile:(702) 920-8669 cdk@semenzalaw.com

Jarrod L. Rickard, Esq.
jlr@semenzalaw.com

April 5, 2016
VIA E-MALIL (jalbregts@nevadafirm.om)
Jeffrey Albregts, Esq.
400 South Fourth Street, Third Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
RE: Wynn Las Vegas, LLC v. Mario LaBarbera
Dear Jeff:
We have been made aware that one of our potential witnesses, Michael Gros, is scheduled to have
surgery this coming Thursday and will be off work recuperating for the following two weeks.
Because we have just found out about Mr. Gros' medical procedure we have noticed his deposition
for tomorrow at 3:30 p.m. at Wynn. The deposition notice is attached hereto. While I understand
that this is extremely short notice given the circumstances, having his deposition taken tomorrow
appears to be our only option given his unavailability for trial. Please confirm that someone from

your office will be attending the deposition.

As always, if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me at your earliest
convenience.

Sincerely,
XS
Lawrence J. Semenza, III, Esq.

cc: Heather Stroup, hstroup@nevadafirm.com
Krista N. Albregts, kalbregts@nevadafirm.com

Page 10of 1
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LAWRENCE J. SEMENZA, III, P.C.
10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 835-6803
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Lawrence J. Semenza, III, Esq., Bar No. 7174
Email: ljs@semenzalaw.com

Christopher D. Kircher, Esq., Bar No. 11176
Email: cdk@semenzalaw.com

Jarrod L. Rickard, Esq., Bar No. 10203
Email: jlr@semenzalaw.com

LAWRENCE J. SEMENZA, 111, P.C.

10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Telephone: (702) 835-6803

Facsimile: (702) 263-3539

Attorneys for Plaintiff Wynn Las Vegas, LLC
d/b/a Wynn Las Vegas

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

WYNN LAS VEGAS, LLC, dba
WYNN LAS VEGAS,

Plaintiff,
VS.

MARIO LA BARBERA

Defendant.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff Wynn Las Vegas, LLC d/b/a Wynn Las Vegas
("Wynn") will take the deposition of MICHAEL GROS on Wednesday, April 6, 2016, at 3:30
p.m. at Wynn Las Vegas' Resort Management Conference Room which is on the 2nd Floor
near the Spa at the address of 3131 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109, upon

oral examination, before a Notary Public or before some other officer authorized by the law to

administer oaths.
/1
/1
/1
/1

469

Case No.: A-14-695025-C
Dept. No.: XXVIII

NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION
OF MICHAEL GROS

Date: April 6, 2016
Time: 3:30 p.m.




LAWRENCE J. SEMENZA, III, P.C.
10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 835-6803
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Oral examination will continue from day to day until completed. You are invited to attend

and cross-examine.

DATED this 5th day of April, 2016.

LAWRENCE J. SEMENZA, III, P.C.

Lawrence J. Semenza, 111, Esq., Bar No. 7174
Christopher D. Kircher, Esq., Bar No. 11176
Jarrod L. Rickard, Esq., Bar No. 10203

10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Attorneys for Plaintiff Wynn Las Vegas, LLC
d/b/a Wynn Las Vegas
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LAWRENCE J. SEMENZA, III, P.C.
10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 835-6803
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Nev. R. Civ. P. 5(b) and NEFCR 9, I hereby certify that I am an employee of
the law firm of Lawrence J. Semenza, III, P.C. and that on this 5th day of April, 2016, I sent via
Wiznet's online filing system and via direct e-mail, a true and correct copy of the above and
foregoing NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION OF MICHAEL GROS to the following:
HOLLEY, DRIGGS, WALCH, FINE, WRAY, PUZEY & THOMPSON
Jeffrey R. Albregts, Esq., jalbregts@nevadafirm.com

Heather Stroup, hstroup@nevadafirm.com
Krista N. Albregts, kalbregts@nevadafirm.com

Attorney for Defendant Mario La Barbera

/s/ Olivia A. Kelly
An Employee of Lawrence J. Semenza, I1I, P.C.
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LAWRENCE J. SEMENZA, III, P.C. Lawrence J. Semenza, 111, Esq.

10161 Park Run Drive, Suite 150 ljs@semenzalaw.com

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Telephone: (702) 835-6803 Christopher D. Kircher, Esq.
Facsimile:(702) 920-8669 cdk@semenzalaw.com

Jarrod L. Rickard, Esq.
jlr@semenzalaw.com

April 6,2016
VIA E-MALIL (jalbregts@nevadafirm.om)

Jeffrey Albregts, Esq.
400 South Fourth Street, Third Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

RE: Wynn Las Vegas, LLC v. Mario LaBarbera
Dear Jeft,

I write in response to your letter of April 5, 2016, regarding the above-referenced matter and the
deposition of Michael Gros. To be clear, both Wynn and my office are prepared to work around
your schedule in order to ensure that you, or someone from your office, may attend Mr. Gros'
deposition. However, based upon your letter, it appears that you are unwilling to appear for Mr.
Gros' deposition, regardless of the date or timing. Please advise me immediately if my
understanding is in error. If I do not hear from you, Mr. Gros' deposition will go forward today at
the time and location noticed.

Your client's unwillingness to participate in discovery and prepare for trial is not a new position.
As you acknowledge, Wynn disclosed these additional witnesses (including Mr. Gros) almost two
months ago, on February 10, 2016. On February 25, 2016, my office wrote to you providing
additional details about these witnesses' knowledge and offering to make them available for
deposition. Indeed, as this letter pointed out, you had already deposed at least one of the witnesses
in the other case you are handling involving markers that went unpaid by an Italian gambler (and
acquaintance of Mr. La Barbera) — Wynn Las Vegas v. Cristiano Tofani. Thus, you are more than
familiar with the nature of this witnesses' knowledge. However, you refused Wynn's offer to
depose these witnesses with more than two months left before the trial date.

As we have already shown, these witnesses were disclosed by Wynn because of Mr. La Barbera's
seemingly ever-changing "defense" to Wynn's claims. Prior to the March 3, 2016, hearing on
Wynn's Motions in Limine, your client appeared to be relying on the defense that he lacked
capacity to sign the markers. However, any evidence regarding Mr. La Barbera's claimed
intoxication or gambling addiction was excluded. Also excluded is any claim that Mr. La Barbera's
signatures on the markers were forged. Notably, your client admits he signed the credit agreements
but has stated that he "doesn't know" or "doesn't remember" if the signatures on his markers are
his. However, Mr. La Barbera simultaneously rejects any contention that these signatures are
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forged. With all due respect, it is your client that is engaging in gamesmanship — not Wynn. If
Mr. La Barbera wants to dispute his signatures, then he bears the burden of proving his affirmative
defense. Well aware that he cannot meet this burden (because the signatures are clearly his), Mr.
La Barbera tries to pretend that the issue is one of "authentication." Nonsense.

Wynn is prepared to properly authenticate its business records with the testimony of its custodian
of records. Nothing else is required. Moreover, the genuineness of Mr. La Barbera's signatures is
conclusively proved by his responses to Wynn's Requests for Admissions wherein he admits that
the signatures "appear to be his." As Wynn will demonstrate to the Court, there is not, nor can
there be, any dispute about the admissibility or enforceability of Mr. La Barbera's gaming markers.
As you are aware, the overriding concern for a Court faced with a dispute about the timing of
discovery disclosures is whether there has been any prejudice. Wynn has provided your office
with every opportunity to depose these witnesses — including Mr. Gros. Because prejudice cannot
be self-imposed, these witnesses must be permitted to testify.

As always, if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me at your earliest
convenience.

Sincerely,

f
,%,.;} 7
Lawrence J. Semenza, III, Esq.

cc: Heather Stroup, hstroup@nevadafirm.com
Krista N. Albregts, kalbregts@nevadafirm.com
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THURSDAY, JANUARY 21, 2016 AT 9:04 A.M.

THE CLERK: Case number A695025, Wynn Las Vegas versus Mario La
Barbera.

MR. KIRCHER: Good morning, Your Honor. Christopher Kircher on behalf of
Wynn Las Vegas.

MR. ALBREGTS: Good morning, Your Honor. Jeff Albregts on behalf of Mr.
La Barbera.

THE COURT: Good morning. So I've read all this stuff and although
there -- well, I'll let you go ahead. Plaintiff's motion.

MR. KIRCHER: Thank you, Your Honor. It -- you know, it --

THE COURT: Do you have anything to add?

MR. KIRCHER: | -- you know, | really don’t. | can just hit some -- highlight
some points for you. But really | think we've briefed it --

THE COURT: Well, let me --

MR. KIRCHER: --really well.

THE COURT: -- let me ask you the big thing.

MR. KIRCHER: Okay.

THE COURT: Or the only thing probably -- but we'll get to that later. They're
claiming that the signatures may or may not be his, which nobody’'s done any
discovery on that, | assume. There’s no experts regarding the signatures.

MR. KIRCHER: No, there is not an expert regarding the signatures. And just
take a step back, the -- you know, the Defendant came to Wynn, gambled --

THE COURT: | got all that.

MR. KIRCHER: -- and did all that, signed a bunch of documents. He’s, you
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know -- we're, you know, saying that there’s over 20 documents that he signed here.
And the only documents now -- even though he admitted that his credit line was
Increased to a million dollars, he's saying that he doesn’t believe -- that the
signatures on the markers don’t look like his. And that’s --

THE COURT: Is this a bench trial or a jury trial?

MR. KIRCHER: This is a jury trial.

MR. ALBREGTS: Yes, sir.

THE COURT: Okay, good then.

MR. KIRCHER: So | guess the issue is, you know, does it create an issue of
fact if it doesn’t look like his signature. He said -- throughout the deposition
testimony he says that he doesn’'t remember, it was a long times ago, this was in
2008.

But this -- these are business records, casino records, they're kept in
the normal course. They go through a verification process when somebody takes
out a marker where multiple people verify the person signing the instrument. He
didn’t raise an issue with it until the lawsuit was filed.

THE COURT: Yeah. He doesn’t want to repay the million.

MR. KIRCHER: Exactly.

THE COURT: | get that. But that’'s pretty much the only issue that they can
hang their hat on. But, if in fact he's going to come in and say it's not my signature,
It's a question of fact.

MR. KIRCHER: And he's taken inconsistent positions with that. In some of
the requests he’s said --

THE COURT: | understand.

MR. KIRCHER: -- that it appears to be his signature. At the deposition, all of
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the sudden, he's like oh, this doesn’t look like my signature. | can’t say it was
forged, but, you know. And that’s -- | guess that is the issue that -- Your Honor hit

the nail on the head.

THE COURT: All right. Opposition and countermotion.
MR. ALBREGTS: Yes, sir, Your Honor. Thank you.
Your Honor, you obviously read everything, but for the record | do

my --

THE COURT: Being drunk doesn’t fly. There’s a case right on point in
Nevada --

MR. ALBREGTS: Well it raises an issue --

THE COURT: --that | know you're aware of.

MR. ALBREGTS: Yeah. Well, you know, I've had the pleasure and privilege,
Your Honor, by way of a little bit of background, of litigating three of these with Mr.

Kircher and Mr. Semenza. Judge Adair, on one of them, granted summary
judgment, Judge Togliatti gave us a shot at jury trial in early December. The jury
came back and threw out the largest marker.

The defenses are the same. What is notable in all three cases is an
individual named Alex Pariente recruits these guys from ltaly, they all three have
gambling addictions, they come here, they sign the markers and Mr. Pariente is
never produced in order to provide any evidence to rebut or oppose what they say.

| can go -- | wanted to make a record because these cases will play out
later, Your Honor, in ltaly under the Head Convention Treaty, as you might expect.
And in order --

THE COURT: Isn’t this two-inch thick, your record?
MR. ALBREGTS: So stipulated, Your Honor. But if | may real briefly?

477




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

THE COURT: If this was Reno, you wouldn’t even get oral argument.

MR. ALBREGTS: That's true. That’s true, Your Honor.

THE COURT: So all right. As if there’'s something you need to add to this.

MR. ALBREGTS: But the reason the intoxication -- the only thing | need to
add, Your Honor -- and | think it'd be best addressed through motions in limine.

Our defenses are basically fourfold and that is the one defense that
appears not to be very well accepted here, is that the Wynn is using the
affirmative -- or they’re using the statute barring the affirmative defense of gambling,
sickness, or addiction as a sword and a shield. It goes and recruits these guys. La
Barbera is a guy who is certified and who would produce the report as being a
gambling addict in Italy.

Again, you can address that by a motion in limine. But the most
Important thing is based on the lack -- on the intoxication, his lack of English -- and |
can go to the depo transcript: Can you read English? No. Can you write English?
No. | do not know these were checks. Nobody explained that to me. If he would
have explained it to me, | would have got on the plane, went back to Sicily.

In fact, Mr. Semenza went through the exact admonition on the
instrument about criminal penalties. He said if he understood that, he would have
never signed them. So what the triable issue of fact we --

THE COURT: These are all self-serving statements.

MR. ALBREGTS: Mr. Pariente is not a --

THE COURT: The jury’s going to hear.

MR. ALBREGTS: Right. Right, right, right, right, right. But | think, you know,
when you don'’t produce Mr. Pariente and the only basis by which you consider what

they have offered as evidence being the markers which are disputed as to whether
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he signed them or not -- and he was not willing to say they were forgeries in his
deposition, but he did emphatically say they weren’t his signatures.

| think at that point in time his unopposed testimony provides a
sufficient basis for you to grant summary judgment in his favor on the breach of
contact claim. They don’t even have an equitable claim for unjust enrichment here,
Your Honor. This gentleman has testified and nobody’s rebutted it that he didn't
know what he was signing. They were not translated. He was intoxicated --

THE COURT: Well how can you --

MR. ALBREGTS: -- when they were signed.

THE COURT: Hey, how could you possibly -- who in the world could you get
to say he didn’t understand it except he’s saying it. It's a question --

MR. ALBREGTS: Unless we --

THE COURT: -- of fact for the jury to believe or not believe.

MR. ALBREGTS: And | agree, Your Honor, but in answer to that --

THE COURT: Nobody can crawl into his brain.

MR. ALBREGTS: | agree, Your Honor.

THE COURT: Yet.

MR. ALBREGTS: Butin answer to that question, Your Honor, Mr. Pariente, if
they were to produce him -- who was with him as a host when he was supposedly
signing this stuff, then they would have a genuine issue of fact. With Mr. La
Barbera’s testimony on its face, taken at face value, and it doesn'’t contradict itself,
with respect, | think we're entitled to summary judgment.

| -- you know, and this case was filed two months before the six-year
expiration of the statute of limitations. And simply because you consider the

markers based on hearsay exception, business records exception, doesn’t mean
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they’'re authentic and genuine, which is also a question for the jury, as you have well

pointed out.
THE COURT: Did you object in your 16.1 to their authenticity?
MR. ALBREGTS: | always preserve that objection in the jury case conference

report, Your Honor.

THE COURT: Okay. All right.

MR. ALBREGTS: I'm glad -

THE COURT: Then you'll have to deal with that --

MR. ALBREGTS: I'm glad I've been teaching the kids to do that too.

THE COURT: Good.

MR. ALBREGTS: | apologize for interrupting.

THE COURT: Countermotion. On his countermotion for summary judgment,
do you have anything to add?

MR. KIRCHER: You know, and -- you know, we have -- most of its laid down.
| don’t want to beat a dead horse, but the Pariente issue is they had the opportunity
to subpoena and have this guy testify if they really believe it, which they didn’t do.
Number two -- and --

THE COURT: He’s local?

MR. KIRCHER: No, he’s not.

MR. ALBREGTS: He's in the Bahamas.

MR. KIRCHER: Right now I believe he’s in Miami, but he -- you know, you
can look him up by just doing a Google search. He was in the Bahamas, now |
believe he’s in Miami. You know, he’s still working in the gaming industry. And
even in his deposition testimony he says he barely saw Pariente throughout the trip.

That's what he testified to. Pariente wasn't there forcing him to sign markers.
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The second things is his language barrier, the law is clear in all -- pretty
much all through the United States that the language barrier does not matter. If you
sign a contact you're obligated to those terms. That would basically turn commercial
Instruments upside down because everybody’s like oh, | didn’t understand this
contact. | didn’t understand the terms, | couldn’t read English. Well, you shouldn’t
have signed the contact unless you asked somebody to translate it.

And he testified throughout his deposition, for almost every document,
he never asked one person to translate the document for him. So it -- the case law
Is clear that it's his -- there’s no mistake on his part, there’s no anything else, it's his
burden to understand what he’s -- what kind of contact he’s entering into.

THE COURT: All ight. Thank you. I'm denying the motion for summary
judgment. I'm denying the countermotion for summary judgment.

The motion for summary judgment, as far as | can see there’s only one
real question of fact as | stated and that’ll be -- that's certainly -- or easily is,
regarding his questioning of whether or not the documents were actually signed by
him.

And regarding the countermotion, there are an abundance of facts
denying the countermotion. His -- the document -- he’s right that these are contracts
that he’s signed. Nobody -- he’s not saying somebody forced his hand to it. And his
now saying he didn’t understand what he was signing 20 times is going to be a
question for the jury.

MR. ALBREGTS: | agree, Your Honor.
THE COURT: A thin question for the jury.
MR. ALBREGTS: | don’t think it's a thin question, if | may, Your Honor, based

on posterity and --
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THE COURT: I'm just commenting. I'm not the Trier of fact.

MR. ALBREGTS: | know. Taking the Bar so many year ago. But, Your
Honor, you know, we live in this rarified world of ours in Vegas. Can you imagine
any other credit instrument or contract, mortgage, insurance contract, any contract,
or anybody coming in with a contract to court, saying this is enforceable when |
intoxicated the hell out of the guy, they couldn’t speak English, and | have no proof it
was translated and he understood what he was signing. Only gaming markers do
we hear in this rarified community under the scrutiny of the rest of the world --

THE COURT: I'm sure. And he’s --

MR. ALBREGTS: -- allow that to happen.

THE COURT: And he’s going to say your guy who is an addict came here
because he couldn’t gamble in Italy --

MR. ALBREGTS: That’s true.

THE COURT: -- and so he knew exactly what he was doing.

MR. ALBREGTS: It's true.

THE COURT: And --

MR. ALBREGTS: | don’t think he can gamble in Italy.

THE COURT: -- he’s responsible for his actions. That’s what they’re going to
say.

MR. ALBREGTS: He's also Sicilian, Your Honor.

THE COURT: Oh, okay.

MR. ALBREGTS: Right out of the textbook. You look up the picture of a
Sicilian, you'll see this little guy here.

THE COURT: All right. When is the trial? Is there a date?

MR. ALBREGTS: Do we have a trial date, Chris?
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THE CLERK: Yes.

MR. KIRCHER: | think we --

THE CLERK: March 14" is the stack.

MR. ALBREGTS: Yeah, we'll be ready to go.

THE CLERK: So --

THE COURT: You guys are going to be ready?

THE CLERK: -- February 18" is the pretrial conference.

MR. KIRCHER: February 18"?

MR. ALBREGTS: I'm working on getting bench warrant quashed so | can get

him here.

sorry.

THE COURT: How long --

MR. ALBREGTS: But other than that.

THE COURT: How long --

MR. KIRCHER: It wasn’'t quashed?

MR. ALBREGTS: Was it quashed?

MR. KIRCHER: [Indiscernible] -- | don’t know.

MR. ALBREGTS: | don't know if his was quashed or not. I'm sorry. We're

MR. KIRCHER: Yeah.

THE COURT: How long -- what -- | don’t think --

MR. ALBREGTS: The one in front of Judge Togliatti --

THE COURT: --it was in front of me.

MR. ALBREGTS: -- it took us -- it took us one day to pick the jury and then it

took us three days to try the case and they came back at 6:00 on a Friday evening

and we started on Tuesday.
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THE COURT: So --

MR. KIRCHER: I'd say five --

THE COURT: -- a week.

MR. KIRCHER: Yeah, I'd say five days.

MR. ALBREGTS: Four to five days, Your Honor. Yes, sir.
THE COURT: Okay.

MR. KIRCHER: Because we were rushing a little bit.

THE COURT: We'll have it for an entire week and --

MR. ALBREGTS: You'll enjoy it.

THE COURT: How old is --

MR. ALBREGTS: It's enjoyable, Your Honor.

THE COURT: It's --

MR. KIRCHER: I'm sure we’ll have some motions in limine too.
THE COURT: | don’t have to make --

MR. ALBREGTS: I’'m sure you will.

THE COURT: You know, it’s up to a jury.

THE CLERK: Who's going to prepare the order?

THE COURT: You can prepare the order unless you want --
MR. ALBREGTS: No, no. Mr. Kircher would do that.

MR. KIRCHER: Okay.

MR. ALBREGTS: Again, it’s been a --

THE COURT: Pass it --

MR. ALBREGTS: -- pleasure working with him and Mr. Semenza.
THE COURT: Their --

MR. KIRCHER: So the one issue of facts whether the documents were
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actually signed by him.

THE COURT: Mutual ones. Okay. So --

MR. ALBREGTS: | even bought Mr. Kircher dinner in Rome, Your Honor, just
for -- so the record will reflect that.

MR. KIRCHER: He did. And it was delicious.

THE COURT: [I'll bet you bought him --

MR. KIRCHER: It was a nice dinner.

THE COURT: For getting to go to Rome.

MR. ALBREGTS: Exactly.

THE COURT: And then bill your client.

MR. ALBREGTS: Exactly, Your Honor.

THE COURT: We won't talk about that.

THE CLERK: I don’t have any warrants in the system for --

MR. ALBREGTS: Oh, for La Barbera?

THE CLERK: -- this case.

MR. ALBREGTS: Okay. Yeah.

THE CLERK: I don’t know if it was for this case or not.

MR. ALBREGTS: Well my brother's got that end. He’s the criminal defense
guy in the family. So.

THE CLERK: Okay.

THE COURT: All right. So we’ll see youin --

MR. ALBREGTS: Thank you, Your Honor. Pleasure.

THE COURT: -- end of February --

MR. KIRCHER: Okay.

THE COURT: -- or whatever and --
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THE CLERK: Mid-February.

THE COURT: -- a week for the trial. How old are, you know -- are they the
oldest one?

MR. KIRCHER: We’'re --

MR. ALBREGTS: We've only been around two years on this, have we?

THE COURT: Hey, two years, time to trial --

MR. KIRCHER: Two years.

THE COURT: -- we're getting them done.

MR. ALBREGTS: Yeah, | know we are.

MR. KIRCHER: Yes.

MR. ALBREGTS: Thatis nice, Your Honor. Hopefully the Supreme Court will
start issuing things a little quicker too. But | digress.

THE CLERK: There's eleven on the stack. They are the second.

THE COURT: So, you're almost certainly going to go.

MR. ALBREGTS: We'll make you proud on jury instructions and everything,
Your Honor. We kind of got this down.

MR. KIRCHER: Yeah, we kind of have a template --

MR. ALBREGTS: Yeah.

MR. KIRCHER: -- for everything now.

THE COURT: A track record. Okay. Have a good --

MR. ALBREGTS: Yes, sir. Yes, sir. Thank you, sir.

MR. KIRCHER: Thank you, Your Honor.

THE COURT: Have a good day.

MR. ALBREGTS: Have a great week everybody. Remainder of the week,

weekend.
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THE COURT: Take care.
MR. ALBREGTS: Thank you.

[Proceeding concluded at 9:16 a.m.]

ATTEST: | hereby certify that | have truly and correctly transcribed the
audio/visual recording in the above-entitled case.

Brittany Mangelsc?nf
Independent Transcriber
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Bankof America

Foreign Clean Collections

1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11" Fl

Concord Ca $4520-2455 USA

Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55

Tel: §77.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520
WYNN LAS VEGAS
3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

November 17, 2008
Dear Sir/Madam,
Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2584-18AUG08
Your Reference: 70601126
Amount: 120,000.00/USD
Check Number: 70601126
Check Date: 04-AUG-08
Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA
This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.
Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at
ForeiegnCleanColections(@BankofAmerica.com.
Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections
500 Recycled Paper
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Bankof America

Foreign Clean Collections
1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11% Fl
Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA
Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55
Tel: 8§77.394.2632
Fax:415.343.0520

WYNN LAS VEGAS

3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

December 15, 2008
Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2684-18AUG08

Your Reference: 70601883

Amount: 100,000.00/USD

Check Number: 70601883

Check Date: 04-AUG-08

Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA

This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.

Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at
ForeignCleanColections@BankofAmerica.com.

Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections

Recycled Paper
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Foreign Clean Collections
1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11" Fl
Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA
Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55
Tel: 877.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520

WYNN LAS VEGAS
3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

November 17, 2008

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2518-07AUG08

Your Reference: 70601886

Amount: 50,000.00/USD

Check Number: 70601886

Check Date: 04-AUG-08

Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA

This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.

Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at
ForeignCleanColections @BankofAmerica.com.

Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections
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Foreign Clean Collections
1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11" Fl
Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA
Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55
Tel: 877.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520

WYNN LAS VEGAS

3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

November 17, 2008

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2523-07AUG08

Your Reference: 70601890

Amount: 50,000.00/USD

Check Number: 70601890

Check Date: 04-AUG-08

Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA

This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.

Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at
ForeignCleanColections @BankofAmerica.com. '

Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections
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Banlof America _
93? e

Foreign Clean Collections
1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11" Fl
Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA
Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55
Tel: 877.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520 -

WYNN LAS VEGAS

3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109
ATTN KYLE RPEGG

‘ December 12, 2008

Dear Sir/MadamZ,

Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2660-18AUG08

Your Reference 70601892

Amount: 100,000.00/USD

Check Number: 70601892

Check Date: 04-AUG-08

Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA

This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.

Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your

. |. . . . .
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at

ForeignCleanColections@BankofAmerica.com.

|
i
i

Regards, |
Foreign Clean Collections

|
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Bank of America

Foreign Clean Collections

1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11" Fl

Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA

Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55

Tel: 877.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520
WYNN LAS VEGAS
3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109 '
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

December 12, 2008
Dear Sir/Madam,
Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2677-18AUGU8
Your Reference: 70601898
Amount; 100,000.00/USD
Check Number: 70601898
Check Date: 04-AUG-08
Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA
This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.
Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at
ForeignCleanColections@BankofAmerica.com.
Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections
5 1 8 Reeycled Paper
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Foreign Clean Collections
1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11" Fl
Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA
Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55
Tel: 877.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520

WYNN LAS VEGAS

3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

November 25, 2008

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2489-07AUG08

Your Reference: 70601900

Amount: 50,000.00/USD

Check Number: 70601900

Check Date: 04-AUG-08

Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA

This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.

Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at
ForeignCleanColections @BankofAmerica.com.

Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections
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Bank of America

égg» P

Foreign Clean Collections
1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 117 FI
Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA
Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55
Tel: 877.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520

WYNN LAS VEGAS

3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA §9109
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

December 12, 2008
Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2571-18AUG08

Your Reference: 70602091

Amount: 100,000.00/USD

Check Number: 70602091

Check Date: 04-AUG-08

Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA

This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.

Our file 1s now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at
ForeignCleanColections@BankofAmerica.com.

Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections

Recyeled Paper
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Bankof America

<P

Foreign Clean Collections
1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11" FI
Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA
Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55
Tel: 877.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520

WYNN LAS VEGAS

3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

December 12, 2008

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2558-18AUG08

Your Reference: 70602095

Amount: 100,000.00/USD

Check Number: 70602095

Check Date: 04-AUG-08

Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA

This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.

Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at
ForeignCleanColections@BankofAmerica.com.

Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections
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Bankof America
L

Foreign Clean Collections
1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11" Fl
Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA
Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55
Tel: 877.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520

WYNN LAS VEGAS

3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

December 15, 2008
Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2641-18AUG08

Your Reference: 70602099

Amount: 100,000.00/USD

Check Number: 70602099

Check Date: 04-AUG-08

Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA

This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.

Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at
ForeignCleanColections@BankofAmerica.com.

Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections

533 WYNN-OG3 ™
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Bankof America

Foreign Clean Collections

1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11" Fl

Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA

Mall Code: CA4-701-11-55

Tel: 877.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520
WYNN LAS VEGAS
3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA §9109
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

December 12, 2008
Dear Str/Madam,
Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2597-18AUG08
Your Reference: 70602104
Amount: 100,000.00/USD
Check Number: 70602104
Check Date: 04-AUG-08
Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA
This letter 1s to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.
Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at
ForeignCleanColections@BankofAmerica.com.
Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections
53 7 Rucyeled Paper
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Bankof America
e

Foreign Clean Collections
1655 Grant St, Bldg A, 11" Fl
Concord Ca 94520-2455 USA
Mail Code: CA4-701-11-55
Tel: 877.394.2632

Fax: 415.343.0520

WYNN LAS VEGAS

3131 LAS VEGAS BLVD SOUTH
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109
ATTN KYLE RUEGG

November 17, 2008

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Collection Schedule Ref: BACC 2612-18AUG08

Your Reference: 70602124

Amount: 100,000.00/USD

Check Number: 70602124

Check Date: 04-AUG-08

Drawn By: MARIO LA BARBERA

This letter is to inform you that we have regretfully exhausted all possibilities in our
attempts to collect the funds for the above check. Our records show this check is unpaid,
please consider contacting the maker for alternative payment.

Our file is now closed; in the event we receive new information regarding your
collection, we will immediately re-open our file and contact you with our findings.
Should you have any questions relative to this item, please fell free to contact us at

ForeignCleanColections@BankofAmerica.com.

Regards,
Foreign Clean Collections

541 WYNN-00151

Recycled Papar




Mario La Barbera Player Report

PlayerID
3580678
Address Type
Home
Business
Phone Type
Identification Type
Passport
Summary By Month
Year
2008
2008
2008
Summary By Year
Year
2008
Summary By Trip
Trip Number
1
2
1-2
Ratings
StartTime

3/29/08 5:14 PM
3/29/08 5:48 PM
3/29/08 6:06 PM
3/29/08 6:26 PM
3/29/08 6:26 PM
3/29/08 7:12 PM
3/29/08 9:11 PM
3/30/08 3:46 AM
3/30/08 3:57 AM
3/30/08 4:26 AM

Title
MR

Address

VIA MONDELLO 4040 SANTA FLAVIA
VIA MAESTRA LS BARBERA 18 SANTA FLAVIA

Phone

Region
Italy

Month
March
April

August

Days In Trip
9

Begin Date
03/29/08
08/20/08
03/29/08

EndTime
3/29/08 5:48 PM
3/29/08 6:14 PM
3/29/08 6:25 PM
3/29/08 6:28 PM
3/29/08 7:04 PM
3/29/08 7:35 PM
3/29/08 9:56 PM
3/30/08 4:08 AM
3/30/08 4:08 AM
3/30/08 4:30 AM

First Name Middle Name
MARIO
City State
PALERMO
PALERMO
IsPreferred AllowMessages
ID Number Expiration Date
B549331 9/30/2013
Days In Trip TG Cash Buy In
3 20200.00
5 5200.00
1 0.00
TG Cash Buy In TG Net Markers
25400.00 4020000.00
End Date Days In Trip
04/05/08 8
08/20/08 1
08/20/08 9
SitelD TYPE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE

Last Name Birthday
LA BARBERA 6/15/1952
ZipCode IsMailing

90017 YES

90017 NO

Verified Date IsPrimarylD
3/30/2008 YES

TG Net Markers TG Time Played

1600000.00 33720
2420000.00 49200
0.00 0

TG Time Played TG Avg Bet
82920 31662.40
Room Type Promotion

RFB None

None
Location Avg Bet
11-SR-01(20148) 45000.00
11-SR-02(20149) 45000.00
11-SR-01(20148) 50000.00
11-SR-01(20148) 50000.00
11-SR-02(20149) 50000.00
11-BJ-02(20130) 6000.00
11-BJ-02(20130) 20000.00
11-SR-01(20148) 55000.00
11-SR-02(20149) 40000.00
11-SR-01(20148) 25000.00

IsCredit
YES
NO

TG Avg Bet
33959.28
29893.73

0.00

TG Actual Win
1999000.00

Room Folio

Time Played
2040
1560
1140

120
2280
1380
2700
1320

660

240

542

TG Actual Win
598100.00
1400900.00
0.00

Slot Coin In
10340.00

TG Cash Buy In
25400.00

0.00

25400.00

Win
74000.00
-111000.00
34000.00
100000.00
-636000.00
-5000.00
-100000.00
-195000.00
50000.00
60000.00

Slot Coin In
10340.00
0.00

0.00

Slot Coin Out
2380.00

TG Net Markers
4020000.00
0.00
4020000.00

Buy In
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Slot Coin Out
2380.00

0.00

0.00

Slot Actual Win
-3260.00

TG Time Played
23:02
00:00
23:02

Slot Actual Win
-3260.00

0.00

0.00

TG Average Bet
31631.27

0.00

31600.20

TG Actual Win Slot Coin In  Slot Coin out  Slot Actual Win

1999000.00
0.00
1999000.00

10340.00 13600.00
0.00 0.00
10340.00 13600.00

WYNN-00128

-3260.00
0.00
-3260.00



3/30/08 4:34 AM
3/30/08 4:40 AM
3/30/08 5:02 AM
3/30/08 5:25 AM
3/30/08 5:48 AM
3/30/08 5:54 AM
3/30/08 6:02 AM
3/30/08 6:39 AM
3/30/08 7:05 AM
3/30/08 9:13 AM
3/30/08 9:34 AM
3/30/08 10:16 AM
3/30/08 10:52 AM
3/31/08 8:09 AM
3/31/08 9:41 AM
3/31/08 9:44 AM
3/31/08 9:54 AM
3/31/08 10:07 AM
3/31/08 10:12 AM
3/31/08 10:21 AM
3/31/08 10:27 AM
3/31/08 10:37 AM
3/31/08 2:23 PM
3/31/08 3:21 PM
4/1/08 6:33 AM
4/1/08 6:49 AM
4/1/08 8:24 AM
4/1/08 8:41 AM
4/1/08 8:45 AM
4/1/08 10:09 AM
4/1/08 10:41 AM
4/1/08 10:55 AM
4/1/08 11:49 AM
4/1/08 12:05 PM
4/1/08 12:12 PM
4/1/08 12:43 PM
4/1/08 5:03 PM
4/2/08 9:48 AM
4/2/08 10:06 AM
4/2/08 10:12 AM
4/2/08 5:11 PM
4/2/08 6:24 PM
4/3/08 9:43 AM
4/3/08 10:19 AM
4/3/08 10:46 AM
4/3/08 11:01 AM
4/3/08 11:43 AM
4/3/08 12:00 PM
4/3/08 4:00 PM
4/3/08 5:48 PM
4/3/08 6:20 PM
4/5/08 7:13 AM

Comps
Comp ID
4643340
4643341

3/30/08 4:42 AM
3/30/08 5:04 AM
3/30/08 5:28 AM
3/30/08 5:48 AM
3/30/08 6:00 AM
3/30/08 6:20 AM
3/30/08 7:06 AM
3/30/08 6:46 AM
3/30/08 7:07 AM
3/30/08 9:18 AM
3/30/08 9:52 AM
3/30/08 10:24 AM
3/30/08 11:09 AM
3/31/08 8:31 AM
3/31/08 9:43 AM
3/31/08 9:47 AM
3/31/08 10:00 AM
3/31/08 10:09 AM
3/31/08 10:16 AM
3/31/08 10:24 AM
3/31/08 10:35 AM
3/31/08 10:51 AM
3/31/08 2:35 PM
3/31/08 4:11 PM
4/1/08 6:42 AM
4/1/08 7:18 AM
4/1/08 8:37 AM
4/1/08 8:47 AM
4/1/08 8:52 AM
4/1/08 10:38 AM
4/1/08 10:59 AM
4/1/08 11:50 AM
4/1/08 12:08 PM
4/1/08 12:12 PM
4/1/08 12:42 PM
4/1/08 5:04 PM
4/1/08 5:17 PM
4/2/08 9:58 AM
4/2/08 10:13 AM
4/2/08 10:19 AM
4/2/08 5:57 PM
4/2/08 6:34 PM
4/3/08 10:20 AM
4/3/08 10:46 AM
4/3/08 11:45 AM
4/3/08 11:03 AM
4/3/08 11:59 AM
4/3/08 12:06 PM
4/3/08 4:02 PM
4/3/08 6:19 PM
4/3/08 7:04 PM
4/5/08 7:14 AM

Issue Date Description
03/29/08 Comp In Room Dining Amenity Food
03/29/08 Comp In Room Dining Amenity Tax

1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
15sL0T

15sL0T

1sL0T

15sL0T

15sL0T

1sL0T

1sL0T

1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE
1 TABLE

Status
System Redeemed
System Redeemed

11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-02(20149)
02-BJ-04(20029)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-BJ-02(20130)
11-SR-02(20149)
021201 (501015)
021201 (501015
021201 (501015
021201 (501015
021201 (501015
021201 (501015
021201 (501015
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-BB-01(20401)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
08-RW-04(20102)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-BB-02(20402)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-02(20149)
11-SR-01(20148)

Redeemed Date
03/29/08
03/29/08

50000.00
50000.00
50000.00
50000.00
50000.00
50000.00
70000.00
50000.00
70000.00
7500.00
600.00
50000.00
700.00
2500.00
440.00
810.00
846.67
800.00
900.00
1000.00
850.00
1500.00
15000.00
30000.00
300.00
4000.00
4000.00
10000.00
5000.00
50000.00
50000.00
20000.00
25000.00
20000.00
60000.00
50000.00
50000.00
5000.00
5000.00
5000.00
3000.00
200.00
40000.00
40000.00
10000.00
1000.00
10000.00
10000.00
200.00
20000.00
20000.00
600.00

Covers
1
1

543

480
1440
1560
1380

720
1560
3840

420

120

300
1080

480
1020
1320

142

198

363

130

186

170

463

840

720
3000

540
1740

780

360

420
1740
1080
3600
1140

420
1800

15660

840

600

420

420
2760

600
2220
1620
3540

900

960

360

120
1860
2640

60

Comp Authorizered By

149000.00
-23000.00
142000.00
489000.00
-21000.00
160000.00
22000.00
-24000.00
100000.00
15000.00
1500.00
100000.00
3500.00
9500.00
880.00
-1100.00
160.00
-1920.00
-2280.00
-700.00
1700.00
5500.00
100000.00
98100.00
3000.00
10000.00
-20200.00
40000.00
20000.00
-43000.00
-55000.00
210000.00
-240000.00
50000.00
-481500.00
653000.00
250000.00
15000.00
26500.00
8500.00
50000.00
1000.00
130000.00
124000.00
123600.00
1000.00
14800.00
10000.00
600.00
33000.00
466000.00
600.00

65.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
14.73 Alejandro Pariente (457)

Issued By
Opera, Opera ()
Opera, Opera ()

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1500.00
0.00
3500.00
9500.00
880.00
1620.00
2540.00
800.00
1800.00
1000.00
1700.00
5500.00
0.00
0.00
3000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
600.00
0.00
0.00
600.00

Location
Opera
Opera

WYNN-00129



4643342
4643343
4645198
4645199
4645200
4645504
4646809
4646810
4646811
4649303
4649304
4649305
4649330
4649331
4649448
4649561
4649562
4649563
4651060
4652522
4652523
4652524
4653241
4653675
4655774
4656480
4656482
4657801
4658546
4659230
4660174
4661177
4661570
4661571
4661572
4662170
4664281
4664282
4664283
4664301
4664302
4665561
4667559
4667560
4667561
4671120
4671260
4671261
4671262
4672733
4672734
4672750
4690069
4694157
4698449
4698450
4698451
4698452
4698453
4698454
4698456

03/29/08 Comp In Room Dining Amenity Oth
03/29/08 Comp In Room Dining Amenity Grat
03/30/08 Comp Bartolotta Food
03/30/08 Comp Bartolotta Beverage
03/30/08 Comp Bartolotta Tax
03/30/08 Comp Room Revenue
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Food
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Other
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Tax
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Food
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Tax
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Other
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Food
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Tax
03/30/08 Comp Mini Bar Food
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Food
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Other
03/30/08 Comp In Room Dining Tax
03/31/08 Comp Room Revenue
03/31/08 Comp In Room Dining Tax
03/31/08 Comp In Room Dining Food
03/31/08 Comp In Room Dining Other
03/31/08 Comp Mini Bar Food
03/31/08 Tableau

04/01/08 Comp Room Revenue
04/01/08 Tableau

04/01/08 Tableau Gratuity

04/01/08 Comp Mini Bar Food
04/02/08 Comp Room Revenue
04/02/08 Country Club Grill

04/02/08 Comp Mini Bar Food
04/03/08 Comp Room Revenue
04/03/08 Comp In Room Dining Food
04/03/08 Comp In Room Dining Other
04/03/08 Comp In Room Dining Tax
04/03/08 Tableau

04/03/08 Comp Bartolotta Food
04/03/08 Comp Bartolotta Beverage
04/03/08 Comp Bartolotta Tax
04/03/08 Comp Villa Beverage
04/03/08 Comp Villa Tax

04/04/08 Comp Room Revenue
04/04/08 Comp Country Club Grill Food
04/04/08 Comp Country Club Grill Tax
04/04/08 Comp Country Club Grill Beverage
04/05/08 Comp Room Revenue
04/05/08 Comp In Room Dining Food
04/05/08 Comp In Room Dining Tax
04/05/08 Comp In Room Dining Other
04/05/08 Comp Villa Food

04/05/08 Comp Villa Tax

04/05/08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04/09/08 Mini Bar

04/10/08 Comp Spa Services
04/11/08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04/11/08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04/11/08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04/11/08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04/11/08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04/11/08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04/11/08 Comp Villa Gratuity

System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
Redeemed

Redeemed

System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
System Redeemed
Redeemed

Redeemed

Redeemed

Redeemed

Redeemed

Redeemed

Redeemed

Redeemed

Redeemed

03/29/08
03/29/08
03/29/08
03/29/08
03/29/08
03/29/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/30/08
03/31/08
03/31/08
03/31/08
03/31/08
03/31/08
03/31/08
03/31/08
03/31/08
04/01/08
04/01/08
04/02/08
04/02/08
04/02/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/03/08
04/04/08
04/04/08
04/04/08
04/04/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/03/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08

PR RPRRRRRRRRLRRRRPPPRERREPRERRERRERRERRERRERREBRL,WURRPRRPRPREPWURRPRRERRLRUWURRBRRRERRERRERPEPRERRERERERRRRERRRBRRERRRERRRE R R

544

125.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
10.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
203.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
19.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
15.19 Alejandro Pariente (457)
1300.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
22.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
5.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
2.09 Alejandro Pariente (457)
25.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
2.33 Alejandro Pariente (457)
5.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
25.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
1.94 Alejandro Pariente (457)
10.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
42.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
5.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
3.64 Alejandro Pariente (457)
1300.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
3.95 Alejandro Pariente (457)
46.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
5.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
20.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
181.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
1300.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
0.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
0.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
5.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
1300.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
241.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
5.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
1300.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
23.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
5.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
2.17 Alejandro Pariente (457)
145.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
1000.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
320.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
102.30 Alejandro Pariente (457)
340.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
26.35 Alejandro Pariente (457)
6000.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
216.50 Alejandro Pariente (457)
159.07 Alejandro Pariente (457)
1836.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
6000.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
32.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
2.87 Alejandro Pariente (457)
5.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
64.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
4.96 Alejandro Pariente (457)
11.52 Alejandro Pariente (457)
34.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
200.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
8.28 Alejandro Pariente (457)
5.76 Alejandro Pariente (457)
4.50 Alejandro Pariente (457)
4.14 Alejandro Pariente (457)
237.60 Alejandro Pariente (457)
6.30 Alejandro Pariente (457)
20.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)

Opera, Opera

Opera, Opera

Opera, Opera

Opera, Opera

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Kem, Samol (020371)

Opera, Opera ()

Galvan, Eddie (012827)

Galvan, Eddie (012827)

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Allen, Cynthia (009594)

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Lee, Elaine (1057)

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera (

Opera, Opera (
(
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Opera, Opera
Opera, Opera
Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Opera, Opera ()

Ahia, Abraham (05728)
Manuel, Laverne (013796)
Ellsworth, Jennie (10526)
Ellsworth, Jennie (10526)
Ellsworth, Jennie (10526)
Ellsworth, Jennie (10526)
Ellsworth, Jennie (10526)
Ellsworth, Jennie (10526)
Ellsworth, Jennie (10526)

)
)
)
)

Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Wynn
Opera
Wynn
Opera
Opera
Opera
Wynn
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Wynn
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera

WYNN-00130



4698458
4698695
4698697
4698884
4698914
4698928
4698934
4698940
4698947
4791642
5288415

04/11/08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04/11/08 Comp Country Club Grill Gratuity
04/11/08 Comp Bartolotta Gratuity
04/11/08 Comp Phone Local
04/11/08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04/11/08 Comp Laundry Charge
04/11/08 Comp In Room Fax
04/11/08 Comp In Room Movie
04/11/08 Comp Internet

05/03/08 Pro Shop

08/21/08 Event Tickets

Redeemed
Redeemed
Redeemed
Redeemed
Redeemed
Redeemed
Redeemed
Redeemed
Redeemed
Redeemed
Redeemed

04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
04/05/08
08/20/08

NR R R R RRRR R

545

7.56 Alejandro Pariente (457)
200.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)
39.96 Alejandro Pariente (457)
33.25 Alejandro Pariente (457)
561.41 Alejandro Pariente (457)
51.38 Alejandro Pariente (457)
32.42 Alejandro Pariente (457)
74.97 Alejandro Pariente (457)
11.99 Alejandro Pariente (457)
415.00 David International Sisk (00027)
562.00 Alejandro Pariente (457)

Ellsworth, Jennie (10526)
Ellsworth, Jennie (10526)
Ellsworth, Jennie (10526)
Manuel, Laverne (013796)
Manuel, Laverne (013796)
Manuel, Laverne (013796)
Manuel, Laverne (013796)
Manuel, Laverne (013796)
Manuel, Laverne (013796)
Elam, Dustin (004686)
Parrawatson, Lorna (5517)

Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Opera
Wynn
Wynn

WYNN-00131



La Barbera, Mario (#3580678)

Date

6/25/2011 11:08
6/25/2011 11:08
6/25/2011 11:07
6/25/2011 11:07
6/25/2011 11:07
6/25/2011 11:07
6/25/2011 11:07
6/25/2011 11:07
6/25/2011 11:07
6/25/2011 11:07
6/25/2011 11:07
6/25/2011 11:07
1/5/2009 12:43
1/5/2009 12:43
1/5/2009 12:43
1/5/2009 12:42
1/5/2009 12:42
1/5/2009 12:42
1/5/2009 12:42
1/5/2009 12:42
1/5/2009 12:42
1/5/2009 12:42
1/5/2009 12:42
1/5/2009 12:42
4/3/2008 18:40
4/3/2008 18:09
4/3/2008 18:04
4/3/2008 17:59
4/3/2008 17:53
4/3/2008 17:45
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36

Document ID
70601883
70601886
70601890
70601892
70601898
70601900
70602091
70602095
70602099
70602104
70602124
70601978
70601883
70601886
70601890
70601892
70601898
70601900
70601978
70602091
70602095
70602099
70602124
70602104
70602124
70602104
70602099
70602095
70602091
170568882
70601978
170568776
170568775
170568774
170568773
170568772
170568771
170568770
170568769
170568768
170568767
170568766

Reference #

70601126

70601126

70601103
70601126
70601126
70601122
70601098
70601097
70601096
70601095
70601092
70601089
70600774
70600748
70600127

Location
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting

Mgr Window 05
Accounting

Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05

MARKER HISTORY REPORT
Transaction Status Amount
Marker Write-Off -100,000.00
Marker Write-Off -50,000.00
Marker Write-Off -50,000.00
Marker Write-Off -100,000.00
Marker Write-Off -100,000.00
Marker Write-Off -50,000.00
Marker Write-Off -100,000.00
Marker Write-Off -100,000.00
Marker Write-Off -100,000.00
Marker Write-Off -100,000.00
Marker Write-Off -100,000.00
Marker Write-Off -50,000.00
Marker Returned 100,000.00
Marker Returned 50,000.00
Marker Returned 50,000.00
Marker Returned 100,000.00
Marker Returned 100,000.00
Marker Returned 50,000.00
Marker Returned 50,000.00
Marker Returned 100,000.00
Marker Returned 100,000.00
Marker Returned 100,000.00
Marker Returned 100,000.00
Marker Returned 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Marker Open 50,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -120,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00

546

Running Balance
0

100,000.00
150,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
400,000.00
450,000.00
550,000.00
650,000.00
750,000.00
850,000.00
950,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
900,000.00
800,000.00
700,000.00
600,000.00
500,000.00
600,000.00
550,000.00
670,000.00
770,000.00
870,000.00
970,000.00
1,070,000.00
1,170,000.00
1,270,000.00
1,370,000.00
1,470,000.00
1,570,000.00

Pay Method

Front Money(100000)

Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)

WYNN-00125



La Barbera, Mario (#3580678)

4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 14:36
4/3/2008 10:53
4/3/2008 10:47
4/3/2008 10:21
4/3/2008 10:17
4/3/2008 10:08
4/3/2008 10:01
4/3/2008 9:52
4/2/2008 17:18
4/1/2008 15:24
4/1/2008 15:13
4/1/2008 13:53
4/1/2008 13:52
4/1/2008 13:52
4/1/2008 13:40
4/1/2008 13:37
4/1/2008 13:34
4/1/2008 13:31
4/1/2008 13:15
4/1/2008 13:05
4/1/2008 13:02
4/1/2008 12:58
4/1/2008 12:57
4/1/2008 12:57
4/1/2008 12:50
4/1/2008 12:48
4/1/2008 12:42
4/1/2008 12:41
4/1/2008 11:44
4/1/2008 11:07
4/1/2008 11:02
4/1/2008 11:01
4/1/2008 10:59
4/1/2008 10:24
4/1/2008 10:20
4/1/2008 10:11
3/31/2008 15:24

170568765
170568764
170568763
170568762
170568761
170568760
170568759
70601900
70601898
70601892
70601890
70601886
70601883
170568662
70601553
70601126
70601122
70601103
170567890
170567889
70601098
70601097
70601096
70601095
70601092
70601089
70601087
70601085
170567883
170567882
70601083
70601082
170567875
170567874
70601060
70601050
170567854
170567852
170567851
70601045
70601043
70601042
70600774

70600067
70600063
70600062
70600060
70600055
70600053
70600043

70601553

70601085
70601087

70601082
70601083

70601060
70601050

70601045
70601043
70601042

Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Mgr Window 05
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting
Accounting

Mgr Window 03
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-BS-01
11-BS-01
11-BS-01
11-BS-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
Marker Bank

MARKER HISTORY REPORT
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -300,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -200,000.00
Marker Open 50,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 50,000.00
Marker Open 50,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -50,000.00
Marker Open 50,000.00
Marker Open 120,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00

547

1,670,000.00
1,770,000.00
1,870,000.00
1,970,000.00
2,270,000.00
2,370,000.00
2,470,000.00
2,670,000.00
2,620,000.00
2,520,000.00
2,420,000.00
2,370,000.00
2,320,000.00
2,220,000.00
2,270,000.00
2,220,000.00
2,100,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,900,000.00
2,000,000.00
2,100,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,900,000.00
1,800,000.00
1,700,000.00
1,600,000.00
1,500,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,500,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,500,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,500,000.00
1,600,000.00
1,500,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,300,000.00

Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)
Marker(50000), Front Money(2070000)

Front Money(50000)

Chips(100000)
Chips(100000)

Chips(100000)
Chips(100000)

Chips(100000)
Chips(100000)

Chips(100000)
Chips(100000)
Chips(100000)

WYNN-00126



La Barbera, Mario (#3580678)

3/31/2008 14:28
3/30/2008 10:22
3/30/2008 6:04

3/30/2008 5:56

3/30/2008 5:41

3/30/2008 5:35

3/30/2008 5:08

3/30/2008 5:07

3/30/2008 4:37

3/29/2008 21:54
3/29/2008 21:53
3/29/2008 21:35
3/29/2008 21:33
3/29/2008 18:46
3/29/2008 18:45
3/29/2008 18:44
3/29/2008 18:34
3/29/2008 18:16
3/29/2008 18:11
3/29/2008 18:10
3/29/2008 18:07
3/29/2008 18:01
3/29/2008 17:51
3/29/2008 17:19
3/29/2008 17:16

70600748
70600127
70600067
70600063
70600062
70600060
70600055
70600053
70600043
170566420
170566419
70599777
70599775
170566300
170566299
170566298
70599643
70599632
170566284
170566281
70599623
170566279
70599606
70599584
70599582

70599777
70599775

70599623
70599632
70599643

70599584
70599582

70599606

Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
Marker Bank
11-BJ-02
11-BJ-02
11-BJ-02
11-BJ-02
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-02
11-SR-02
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-01
11-SR-02
11-SR-02
11-SR-01
11-SR-01

MARKER HISTORY REPORT
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 300,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 200,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -50,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -50,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Mkr Redpt  Complete -100,000.00
Marker Open 100,000.00
Marker Open 50,000.00
Marker Open 50,000.00

548

1,200,000.00
1,100,000.00
1,000,000.00
900,000.00
800,000.00
700,000.00
400,000.00
300,000.00
200,000.00

0

100,000.00
200,000.00
100,000.00

0

100,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
200,000.00
100,000.00
150,000.00
200,000.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00

Chips(100000)
Chips(100000)

Chips(100000)
Chips(100000)
Chips(100000)

Chips(50000)
Chips(50000)

Chips(100000)

WYNN-00127



Registered Mail Receipt Requested Decamber 15, 2008

Mr. Mario La Barbera

Via Maestra La Barbera 18
Santa Flavia

90017 Palermo ltaly

Account # 3580678
Dear dr. La Barbera:

Your check(s) dated August 4, 2008 in the amount of $1,070,000.00, drawn on Banca Popolare ltaliana
has returned unpaid for the following reason(s): Uncollected Fundsfexhausted all efforts in collecting
funds from the foreign bank. You should be aware that Nevada Revised Statute 205.130 states in part

1. Except as otherwise provided in this subsection and subsection 2 and 3, a person who
willfully, intent to defraud, draws or passes a check or draft to obtain:

a.) MONEY,

b.) Delivery of other vaiuable property;

c.) Services;

d.) The use of property;

e.) CREDIT extended by licensed gaming establishment, drawn upon any real or
fictiious person, bank, firm, partnership, corporation or depository, when the
person has insufficient money, property or credit with the drawee of the instrument
to pay in full upon its presentation, is guilty of a misdemeanor. If thal instrument, of
3 series of instruments passed in the State during a period of 90 days, is In the
amount of $250 or more, the person is guilty of a category D felony argd shall be
punished as provided in NRS 183.130. In addition to any other penaity, the court
shall order the person to pay restitution.

This letter is being sent pursuant to Nevada Statute 205.132, which among ofher things, states that
your failure to pay the ful amount due within ten (10} days of the date of this letler, will rasult in
presumption that you intend to defraud the Wynn Las Vegas.

Your immediate attention 1o this matter is required. Any amount sent 1o us that is less than the amount
owed must be sent to Wynn Las Vegas 3131 Las Vegas Bivd. So. Las Vegas, NV 89108 and will be

considered as a partial payment and not as payment in full, even if words to that effect are stated on
the check. You may contact me at (702) 770-2580.

Sincerely, o
- iyw ! («
N IA )

‘éé%b{g?ﬁ ; ij f:g\,va _{lh‘\fuw#

Basine-Collection Manager{_

31371 ius veges bouleverd south las vegas MY B9109 tel (7023 70 VOO0 wwwowynnlasy

549
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. MAIL ROOM
™ MAILING / SHIPPING REQUISITION

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY. A new form must be used for each destination address and/or service type. An
unlimited number of parcels can be included on one form provided that they are going to the same address and
that the same service is requested. Submit this form to the Mail Room with your letter or parcel.

RECIPIENT INFORMATION:

Name Mario La Barbera

Company
Address  Via Maestra La Barbera 18 O Business
Santa Flavia
90017 Palermo ltaly

& Rasidence

Phone ( )
SENDER INFORMATION:
Department _ Collections Phone  866-770-75652
) Wynn Resorts 80 Wynn Las Vegas M1 wDD
Company [ wynn Macau  / [ Wynn Show Ferformers [ other (Specify) {Specify)
IV S N T
Name Barbara Conway L. A b s j‘gmiﬁye& .D.# 1410 Date i_} Ry
) T L by RN \\“‘ -~ A'/,K
Signature _ (_ /
[ Business Use  [] Project # 77 Not Project Related
COMMON CARRIER: U.5, POSTAL SERVICE:
[ HEXT DAY DELIVERY Tlam [IPm 7] SATURDAY [ FIRST CLASS
[ SECOND DAY ECONOMY DELIVERY [ PRIORITY MAIL (2 ths ~3-4 days - §3.00 no racking avaiable}
[] THIRD DAY DELIVERY [ EXPRESS MAIL (Next Day)
[ GROUND DELIVERY [UPS Ground 3-7 days) JI0 BECISTERED MAIL (sheary) -EAFIRST CLASS ] PRIORITY
[ INTERNATIONAL DELIVERY (Contents & Dollar Value Required) [ CERTIFIED MAIL (First Class Oniy]
[ DELIVERY CONFIRMATION / SIGNATURE REQUIRED IRNRES EQUESTED. .
[} INSURANCE {Complete "Declared Yalue” section helow) [“] INSURANCE (Compleie "Declared Valug" section balow)
1 OTHER {1 OTHER
PACKAGE CONTENTS TRACKING NUMBER(S)
%i’agy:g Renuired for Interoational Shpping
: BECLARED .
THISFORM | oy DESCRIPTION waive | Alan-please send me the registered
T Boses receipt # via email - Thank you
[ leters
O other Barbara Conway x2582
RGO
550
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Registered Mail Receipt Reguested December 15, 2008

Mr. Mario La Barbera
Via Mondello 4040
Santa Flavia

80017 Palermo Htaly

Account # 3580678
Dear Mr. La Barbera:

Your check(s) dated August 4, 2008 in the amount of $1,070,000.00, drawn on Banca Popolare ltaliana
has returned unpaid for the following reason(s): Uncollected Funds/exhausted all efforts in collecting
funds from the foreign bank. You should be aware that Nevada Revised Statute 205120 states in part:

1. Except as otherwise provided in this subsection and subsaction 2 and 3, a person who
willfully, intent fo defraud, draws or passes a check or draft to obtain:

a.) MONEY;

b.} Delivery of other valuable property,

c.} Services;

d.) The use of property;

e.) CREDIT extended by licensed gaming establishment, drawn ugon any real or
fictitious person, bank, firm, partnership, corporation or depository, when the
person has insufficient money, property or credit with the drawee of the instrument
to pay in full upon its presentation, is guilty of a misdemeanor. If that instrument, or
a series of instruments passed in the State during a period of 90 days, is in the
amount of $250 or more, the person is guilty of a category D felony and shall be
punished as provided in NRS 193,130, In addition o any other penalty, the court
shall order the parson to pay restitution.

This letter is being sent pursuant to Nevada Statute 205.13Z, which among cther things, stales that
your failure to pay the full amount due within ten (10) days of the date of this letter, will result i
presumption that you intend to defraud the Wynn Las Vegas.

Your immediate attention to this matter is required. Any amount sent to us that is less than the amount
owsd must be sent to Wynn Las Vegas 3131 Las Vegas Bivd. So. Las Vegas, NV 89109 and will be
considered as a partial payment and not as payment in full, even if words in that sffect are stated on
the check. You may contact me at (702} 770-2580.

Shrcerely,

i

é

) 5‘/ f,r—m\ g;f?i /,» ; Ef )
RIS WIS T OV

Casine Collection Manager/

3131 las vegas boulevard south las vegas NV 89109 el (JG21 770 b owwewesynniasvages nom

551 WYNN-00044




MAIL ROOM
MAILING / SHIPPING REQUISITION

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY. A new form must be used for each destination address andior service type, An
unlimited number of parcels can be included on one form provided that they are going to the same address and
that the same service is requested. Submit this form to the Mail Room with your letter or parcel. ‘

RECIPIENT INFORMATION:

Name Maric La Barbsra

Company

Address _ Via Mondello 4040 [JBusiness [ Residence
Santa Flavia
90017 Palermo ltaly

Phone { )

SENDER INFORMATION:

Department  Caollections Phone  868-770-7552

Compan ] Wynn Resorts [ Wynn Las Vegas 7 woo

pany {3 wynn Macauﬁ gy‘w'ynn Show Performers ] Other (Specify) {Specify}
Name Barbara Conway] ™ A Oy g{ / Employee 1.D.# 1410 Date
/ A
Signature o £

(7] Business Use [ ] Project #

(] Not Project Related

COMMON CARRIER;

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE:

(1 NEXT DAY DELIVERY  {JAM ipPm [ SATURDAY [0 FIRST CLASS

(7] SECOND DAY ECONOMY DELIVERY [ PRIORITY MAIL (2 ibs ~2-4 days - $3.00 rie ragking nvailatie)
[ THIRD DAY DELIVERY [ ] EXPRESS MAJL {Next Day} y

1 GROUND DELIVERY (UPS Ground 3-7 days) TERELMAIL (Specity) BAEIRST CLASS [ PRIORITY
] INTERNATIONAL DELIVERY (Contents & Dollar Value Required) [ CERTIFIED MAIL (First Class Only)

[ DELIVERY CONFIRMATION / SIGNATURE REQUIRED R RETHRMN RECEIPDREQUESTED

[ INSURANCE {Complets "Declared Walue" section below) [ INSURANCE (Complats "Dectared Valug” section below]
1 OTHER M OTHER

PACKAGE CONTENTS TRACKING NUMBER(S)
%’ig@é{;{ Reguirgif for Intemational Shipping
THIS FOR DELLARED .
M ary DESCRIPTION v | Alan-please send me the registered

[ Boxes receipt # via email - Thank you
[ Letters
1 Other Barbara Conway x2582

D0
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Mr. Mario La Barbera
Via Mondello 4040
Santa Flavia

90017

Date

Palermo

Description

554

Arrival:
Departure:
Room No.:
Wynn Acct. ID:
Folio:

Conf. No.:

Credits/Payments

03-29-08
04-05-08
8808
3580678
1660656 1
2783456

Charges

WYNN-00118



Skipped Accounts (WLV Marketing Casino)

La Barbera, Mario

Date

04-05-08
04-05-08

04-05-08

04-05-08

Description

The Pro Shop
Direct Bill

Direct Bill

Direct Bill

Arrival: 03-29-08
Departure: 04-05-08
Room No.: 8808
Wynn Acct. ID: 3580678
Folio: 1660657 2
Conf. No.: 2783456
Credits/Payments Charges
447.16
447.16
-447.16
447.16
Total Credits/Payments: 447.16
Total Charges: 447.16
Balance: 0.00
555
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Alejando Pariente

La Barbera, Mario

Date

03-29-08
03-29-08
03-29-08
03-30-08
03-30-08
03-30-08
03-30-08
03-30-08
03-30-08
03-31-08
03-31-08
03-31-08
04-01-08
04-01-08
04-02-08
04-02-08
04-03-08
04-03-08
04-03-08
04-03-08
04-04-08
04-04-08
04-05-08
04-05-08
04-05-08
04-05-08
04-05-08
04-05-08
04-05-08
04-05-08
04-05-08
04-05-08
04-05-08

Description

Comp In Room Dining Amenity Food
Comp Bartolotta Food
Comp Room Revenue
Comp In Room Dining Food
Comp In Room Dining Food
Comp In Room Dining Food
Comp Mini Bar Food

Comp In Room Dining Food
Comp Room Revenue
Comp In Room Dining Tax
Comp Mini Bar Food

Comp Room Revenue
Comp Mini Bar Food

Comp Room Revenue
Comp Mini Bar Food

Comp Room Revenue
Comp In Room Dining Food
Comp Bartolotta Food
Comp Villa Beverage

Comp Room Revenue
Comp Country Club Grill Food
Comp Room Revenue
Comp In Room Dining Food
Comp Spa Services

Comp Bartolotta Gratuity
Comp In Room Movie
Comp Villa Gratuity

Comp In Room Fax

Comp In Room Fax

Comp Villa Gratuity

Comp In Room Movie
Comp In Room Fax

Comp In Room Fax

556

Arrival:
Departure:
Room No.:
Wynn Acct. ID:
Folio:

Conf. No.:

Credits/Payments

03-29-08
04-05-08
8808
3580678
1660658 101
2783456

Charges

214.73
237.19
1,300.00
29.09
32.33
26.94
10.00
50.64
1,300.00
54.95
20.00
1,300.00
5.00
1,300.00
5.00
1,300.00
30.17
1,422.30
366.35
6,000.00
2,211.57
6,000.00
39.87
200.00
39.96
14.99
4.50
1.00
1.00
7.56
29.99
2.00
2.00

WYNN-00120



Alejando Pariente

La Barbera, Mario

Date Description

04-05-08 Comp In Room Fax
04-05-08 Comp In Room Fax
04-05-08 Comp In Room Fax
04-05-08 Comp In Room Fax
04-05-08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04-05-08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04-05-08 Comp In Room Movie
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp In Room Fax
04-05-08 Comp Phone Local
04-05-08 Comp Phone Local
04-05-08 Comp Phone Local
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Local
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance
04-05-08 Comp Phone Local
04-05-08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04-05-08 Comp Phone Local
04-05-08 Comp Television Internet
04-05-08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04-05-08 Comp Villa Gratuity
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance

Arrival: 03-29-08
Departure: 04-05-08
Room No.: 8808
Wynn Acct. ID: 3580678
Folio: 1660658 101
Conf. No.: 2783456

Credits/Payments Charges

2.00
4.00
2.00
4.00
6.30
8.28
29.99
21.89
14.42
1.25
1.25
1.25
20.23
39.16
1.25
38.33
20.81
25.19
29.57
20.81
20.81
20.81
29.57
25.19
51.10
27.99
1.25
4.14
8.00
11.99
237.60
20.00
23.69
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Alejando  Pariente Arrival: 03-29-08
Departure: 04-05-08
Room No.: 8808
Wynn Acct. ID: 3580678
La Barbera, Mario Folio: 1660658 101
Conf. No.: 2783456
Date Description Credits/Payments Charges
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance 17.51
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance 17.51
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance 23.69
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance 17.51
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance 14.42
04-05-08 Comp Phone Local 8.00
04-05-08 Comp Country Club Grill Gratuity 200.00
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance 17.51
04-05-08 Comp Laundry Charge 51.38
04-05-08 Comp Phone Local 11.00
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance 17.51
04-05-08 Comp Phone Long Distance 20.60
04-05-08 Comp Villa Gratuity 5.76
04-05-08 Comp Villa Food 68.96
04-05-08 Comp Villa Gratuity 11.52
04-05-08 Comp Settlement 24,836.13
Total Credits/Payments: 24,836.13
Total Charges: 24,836.13
Balance: 0.00
558
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